	
	
	



 Instructional Staff Directory
2025-2026
	 3-K Teachers

	Deborah Bethea 
	3K-003
	Dbethea@schools.nyc.gov

	Lauri Berthier 
	3K-002
	Lberthier@schools.nyc.gov

	PRE-K Teachers

	Deborah Szal
	PK-004
	Dszal2@schools.nyc.gov

	Vaniathorn Cirillo-Scaduto
	PK-005
	Vcirillo@schools.nyc.gov

	Desiree Guzman
	PK-009
	Dguzman23@schools.nyc.gov

	Jessica Laing
	PK-007
	Jlaing2@schools.nyc.gov

	Adam Hansen
	PK-011
	Ahansen7@schools.nyc.gov

	 KINDERGARTEN Teachers

	Christina Ramsay
	K-110 (K-2 SC)
	Cramsay@schools.nyc.gov

	Laura Brown
	K-012
	

	Rebecca Lescure
	K-013
	Rlescure@schools.nyc.gov

	Darmy Pacheco 
	K-014 (G&T)
	Dpachec3@schools.nyc.gov

	Aketa Shallow
	K-016 (ASD Horizon)
	Ashallow@schools.nyc.gov

	Nicole Lopez/ Renata Fayer
	K-019 
	Nlopez22@schools.nyc.gov, Rfayer2@schools.nyc.gov

	 1st GRADE Teachers

	Kevin Bakry
	1-101
	Kbakry@schools.nyc.gov

	Quanasia Wilson
	1-102
	Qwilson2@schools.nyc.gov

	Alexandra Cottam
	1-114 (G&T)
	Acottam@schools.nyc.gov

	Irene Vallejo
	1-116 (ASD Horizon)
	Ivallejo@schools.nyc.gov

	Bethlyn Ramcharran/Anna Scott 
	1-119
	bramcharran3@schools.nyc.gov, ascott46@schools.nyc.gov

	2nd GRADE Teachers

	Rhonda Lewis
	2-201
	Rlewis7@schools.nyc.gov

	Silvia Bautista
	2-214 (G&T)
	Spuma4@schools.nyc.gov

	Christine Hale
	2-216
	Chale9@schools.nyc.gov

	Kevin Lemon & Saidee Godoy
	2-219
	Klemon@schools.nyc.gov, sgodoy2@schools.nyc.gov

	 
3RD GRADE Teachers

	Cassidie Giammarino
	3-301
	cgiammarino2@schools.nyc.gov

	Tiffani Weiss
	3-314 (G&T)
	tweiss3@schools.nyc.gov

	Angela Rizzuto
	3-316 (ASD)
	arizzuto@schools.nyc.gov

	Nina Singh/Ashley Reed
	3-319 (ICT)
	Nsingh11@schools.nyc.gov

	4TH GRADE Teachers

	Erica Commitante
	4-401
	ecommitante@schools.nyc.gov

	Brad Appell
	4-414 (G&T)
	Bappell @schools.nyc.gov

	Maxine Matthew
	4-416 (ASD)
	mmatthew14@schools.nyc.gov

	Tonia Edwards
Lillian Bradley  

	4-419 (ICT)
	Tedwards@schools.nyc.gov, lbradley10@schools.nyc.gov

	 5TH GRADE Teachers

	Rosina Apicella
	5-514 
	Rapicella@schools.nyc.gov

	Joseph Gonzalez
	5-516 (ASD)
	jgonzalez31@schools.nyc.gov

	Rafia Chuhan
	4/5 – 410(SC)
	rchuhan@schools.nyc.gov

	Jennifer West/ Samuel Multer
	5-519 
	Jwest9@schools.nyc.gov/
Smulter@schools.nyc.gov

	Clusters

	Megan Bobbio
	Visual Art
	mbobbio@schools.nyc.gov

	Nick Ficken 
	Physical Education 
	nficken@schools.nyc.gov

	Natasha Flores 
	Rhythmic Exploration
	nflores2@schools.nyc.gov

	Mark Sackmann
	Music
	msackmann@schools.nyc.gov

	Gigiana Fraind
	Spanish
	Gfraind4@schools.nyc.gov

	Alaissa Valerio
	AIS
	avalerio7@schools.nyc.gov

	Jerome Benoit
	ESL
	jbenoit2@schools.nyc.gov

	     School Counselors

	Shanise Cardona
	Room 109
	Scardona@schools.nyc.gov

	Azra Omeragic
	Room 213
	aomeragic@schools.nyc.gov

	Admin Support

	Crystal Padmore-Brissett
	Room 133 School Secretary
	Cpadmorebrissett@schools.nyc.gov

	Erica Ramos
	Room 133 Payroll & Procurement Secretary
	eramos42@schools.nyc.gov

	Sureeta Collie-Cyrus
	Room 120
	Scollie2@schools.nyc.gov

	Instructional Support

	Deidre Thorman
	Room 223
	Dthorman@schools.nyc.gov

	Diane Sanabria
	
	Dsanabria2@schools.nyc.gov

	School Based Support Team Support

	Dr. John Conforti
	Room 117
	jconforti@schools.nyc.gov

	Jonathan Torres-Lemos
	Room 117
	jtorreslemos@schools.nyc.gov

	
OT/PT/Speech Providers

	Kaya Emel
	Room 320
	ekaya@schools.nyc.gov

	Amy Anderson
	Room 320
	aanderson49@schools.nyc.gov

	Laura O’Grady
	Room 320
	logrady3@schools.nyc.gov

	Kristen Musial
	Room 320
	kmusial2@schools.nyc.gov

	Aaliyah St. Bernard
	Room 222
	ast.bernard3@schools.nyc.gov

	Meredith Smil
	Room 222
	msmith157@schools.nyc.gov

	Nilda Nuesi
	Room 222
	nnuesi@schools.nyc.gov



	
	
	



